

Your Success. Our Passion.

PRESS RELEASE

Groundbreaking ceremony for the Pfeiffer Vacuum "Future Factory Asslar"

- Expansion of the Asslar site
- New production and logistics capacities
- Climate neutrality by 2030

Asslar, Germany, February 17, 2023. As one of the global leading suppliers of vacuum technology, Pfeiffer Vacuum celebrated the groundbreaking of a state-of-the-art industrial complex at Berliner Strasse in Asslar on February 16, 2023. The site expansion known as the "Future Factory Asslar" will be brought to life at the premises of the current Pfeiffer Vacuum company. The aim is to significantly expand the company's manufacturing and logistics capacities. The centerpiece of the development is the 8,000 square meter logistics center with an integrated, fully-automated warehouse. A further 1,000 square meters will be used to create an additional production area as well as a service environment, in which all service areas will work together centrally. The new logistics center should be completed in 2024. In addition, part of an existing building will be modernized at the same time.

During the groundbreaking ceremony, Ayla Busch, Supervisory Board Chair of Pfeiffer Vacuum Technology AG, and the Management Board team consisting of Dr. Britta Giesen and Wolfgang Ehrk welcomed the County Chief Executive Wolfgang Schuster and Mayor of Asslar Christian Schwarz.

The company is incorporating photovoltaic systems throughout the project, with the plan to feed the electricity generated into the company's own power network. Heat generated by the production facilities will also be recovered. Charging



Your Success. Our Passion.

stations for employees' electric vehicles are also planned. The goal pursued for the site is to achieve climate neutrality by 2030.



Caption: Visualization of the Pfeiffer Vacuum "Future Factory Asslar"



Caption: Successful groundbreaking ceremony of the "Future Factory Asslar" by Pfeiffer Vacuum

Find high-resolution images for download here.

Your Success. Our Passion.

Press Contact:

Pfeiffer Vacuum GmbH

Public Relations Sabine Neubrand T +49 6441 802 1223 F +49 6441 802 1500 Sabine.Neubrand@pfeiffer-vacuum.com www.pfeiffer-vacuum.com

About Pfeiffer Vacuum

Pfeiffer Vacuum (stock exchange symbol PFV, ISIN DE0006916604) is one of the world's leading providers of vacuum solutions. In addition to a full range of hybrid and magnetically levitated turbopumps, the product portfolio comprises backing pumps, leak detectors, measurement and analysis devices, components as well as vacuum chambers and systems. Ever since the invention of the turbopump by Pfeiffer Vacuum, the company has stood for innovative solutions and high-tech products in the analytical, industrial, research & development, semiconductor and future technologies markets. Founded in 1890, Pfeiffer Vacuum is active throughout the world today. The company employs a workforce of more than 3,500 people and has more than 20 sales and service companies as well as 10 manufacturing sites worldwide.

For more information, please visit www.pfeiffer-vacuum.com.

Follow us at:











